
Date selected for Energy Commission hearing on reconsideration petitions  
Kramer, Paul@Energy  

Carlsbad parties: 
  
The Commission has chosen July 24 at 1:00 pm for its hearing to consider the recently filed reconsideration 
petitions. Location: Hearing Room A here at the Commission Offices. Formal notice will be issued in the next few
days. 
  
Paul Kramer 
Hearing Officer 
Carlsbad AFC Committee 

Sent: Friday, July 06, 2012 11:13 AM 
To: Allen Thompson  [allanori@comcast.net] ; April Rose Sommer  [aprilsommerlaw@yahoo.com] ; CAL-ISO  [e-

recipient@caiso.com] ; Energy - Docket Optical System; Douglas, Karen@Energy; George Piantka  
[george.piantka@nrgenergy.com] ; jamckinsey@stoel.com; Jennifer Hein  [jennifer.hein@nrgenergy.com] ; Joseph Garuba  
[joe.garuba@carlsbadca.gov] ; Kerry Siekmann & Catherine Miller  [siekmann1@att.net] ; Kramer, Paul@Energy; Lemei, 
Galen@Energy; Marc Joseph  [mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com] ; Megan Sebra  [megan.sebra@ch2m.com] ; Monasmith, 
Mike@Energy; Olson, Tim@Energy; Power Vision - Dr. Roe  [roe@ucla.edu] ; Power Vision - Ms. Baker  
[julbaker@pacbell.net] ; Public Advisers Office  [publicadviser@energy.state.ca.gov] ; Ratliff, Dick@Energy; Rob Simpson  
[rob@redwoodrob.com] ; Robert Mason  [robert.mason@ch2m.com] ; Ron Ball  [ron.ball@carlsbadca.gov] ; William Rostove  
[wrostov@earthjustice.org]   
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